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Rishworth School

Safeguarding Our Children

Safeguarding children is everyone's
responsibility
If you have any concern about the welfare

of a child, please speak to any member of R
our designated safeguarding leads. Their Mrs Kathryn de Ferrer

details are listed here: Acting Deputy Head Pastoral,
Head of Boarding, DSL

kdeferrer@rishworth-school.co.uk
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Mrs Jessica Sheldrick Mr David Baker Mr Alex Whitlam
Head of Rishworth, DDSL Head of Rishworth Assistant Head of Boarding, DDSL
jsheldrick@rishworth-school.co.uk PreparatorY: DDSL awhitlam@rishworth-school.co.uk

dbaker@heathfieldjunior.co.uk

Dr Anthony Wilkins Mrs Elisabeth Allison Mrs Diane Robinson

Teacher DDSL Deputy Head of Rishworth School Matron, DDSL
awilkins@rishworth-school.co.uk Prepa ratory, DDSL drobinson@rishworth-school.co.uk

e.allison@heathfieldjunior.co.uk
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teaching environment for all its pupils and staff. Copies of all our Calderdale

Rishworth school is committed to providing a safe and friendly ?P
)f; polices including safeguarding are available upon request. ! Safeguarding
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